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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

DCS Full Report OVERALL
Institute ID: IR17-1-2-19630

Institute Name: Swami Vivekanand Govt. College
Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 2775 2613 2365 --- -—-
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 20 --- - - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 44 54 - - ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including = (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

UG 1136 1639 2775 2775 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 1/9
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

1053

950

980

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in

minimum

stipulated time

420

701

756

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

16

10

20

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

15

10

20

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

18

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students
admitted in the
year

(2012- 39

13)

(2013- 48

14)

(2014- 34

15)

Entrepreneurship

Academic

Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students No. of students
graduating in placed through
minimum campus
stipulated time placement

37 0

38 0

32 0

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

10

11

12

13

14

15

Name

AMIT KUMAR

ANIL JAMWAL

ANIT KUMAR

ANJU BALA SHARMA

ARUN KUMAR

ATUL GUPTA

AVNEESH KUMAR

DEVKANT SHARMA

DIMPLE CHAUHAN

JEEVESH NADDA

KASHMIR SINGH

KULDEEP SINGH BARWAL

MANISH SOOD

MOHINDER SINGH
THAKUR

NAVEEN KUMAR

2014-15
0

Age Designation

34 Assistant Professor

47 Associate
Professor

39  Assistant Professor

51 Associate
Professor

34 Assistant Professor

34 Assistant Professor

40 Assistant Professor

37  Assistant Professor

33 Assistant Professor

35 Assistant Professor

40 Assistant Professor

37 Assistant Professor

34 Assistant Professor

51 Associate
Professor

33 Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

2013-14

Qualification

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

160

219

85

296

157
114
97
170
106
70
182
142
72

264

51
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

NITTAM CHANDEL

PARVEEN SANKHYAN

PIARE LAL JANEWOO

PRIYANKA

RAHUL SANDAL

RAJ KUMARI

RAKESH CHANDEL

RAVI PRAKASH

REENA DEVI

SANJEEV KUMAR

SATYA RATTAN GAUTAM

SHALINI KUMARI

SUDERSHNA SHARMA

SURESH KUMAR

VANDANA SHARMA

VINOD KUMAR

YAMINI UTREJA

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

49

38

51

35

31

56

49

45

33

40

54

44

42

35

35

39

52

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

SLET

Ph.D

312

106

262

150

77

203

238

281

147

120

281

191

183

160

96

132

240

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Utilised Amount

2014-15

2013-14

Utilised Amount
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on

buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

495731 (FOUR
LAKHS NINETY
FIVE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED
THIRTY ONE)

115835 (ONE LAKH
FIFTEEN
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTY
FIVE)

0 (NIL)
0 (NIL)

844940 (EIGHT
LAKHS FORTY
FOUR THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED
FORTY)

280113762 (TWO
CRORE EIGHTY
LAKHS THIRTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SIXTY
TWO)

1773880
(SEVENTEEN

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshop&KHS SEVENTY

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY

)

544531 (FIVE
LAKHS FOURTY
FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED
THIRTY ONE)

613330 (SIX LAKHS
THIRTEEN
THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED
THIRTY)

0 (NIL)
0 (NIL)

430046 (FOUR
LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND
FORTY SIX)

28551160 (TWO
CRORE EIGHTY
FIVE LAKHS FIFTY
ONE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED
SIXTY)

805041 (EIGHT
LAKHS FIVE
THOUSAND
FORTY ONE)

889837 (EIGHT
LAKHS EIGHTY
NINE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED
THIRTY SEVEN)

291542 (TWO
LAKHS NINETY
ONE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED
FORTY TWO)

0 (NIL)
0 (NIL)

501353 (FIVE LAKH
ONE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY THREE)

28859052 (TWO
CRORE EIGHTY
EIGHT LAKHS
FIFTY NINE
THOUSAND FIFTY
TWO)

0 (NIL)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

NIL

2015-16

NIL

2015-16

2014-15

NIL

2014-15

NIL

2014-15

2013

2013-14

NIL

2013-14

NIL

2013-14
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words NIL NIL NIL

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words NIL NIL NIL

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of
the buildings

No

Download

Download uploaded

format

Download uploaded

format
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Srno Format Name Download
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://www.gcghumarwin.org.in/
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-I-2-19630_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20170110082857.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-I-2-19630_PlacementData_20170110082909.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-I-2-19630_HigherStudiesData_20170110082922.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-I-2-19630_SponsoredResearchDetails_20170110082934.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-I-2-19630_TopUniversityDetails3D_20170110082942.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-I-2-19630_TopUniversityDetails5D_20170110082952.xls
http://www.gcghumarwin.org.in/

