

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-19630

Institute Name: Swami Vivekanand Govt. College

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2775	2613	2365		
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	20				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	44	54			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	1136	1639	2775	2775	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	1053	(2013- 14)	420	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012- 13)	950	(2014- 15)	701	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	980	(2015- 16)	756	0	0 (Zero)	18

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	16	(2013- 14)	15	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	10	(2014- 15)	10	0	0(Zero)	0
(2015- 16)	20	(2015- 16)	20	0	0(Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
--

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	39	(2013- 14)	37	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	48	(2014- 15)	38	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	34	(2015- 16)	32	0	0(Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): $\boxed{0}$

Top University Admission Data

,	-	stitution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to purs	лe
higher studies in the year 2015-16:	18		

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
0	0	0				
	·					

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	AMIT KUMAR	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	160
2	ANIL JAMWAL	47	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	219
3	ANIT KUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	85
4	ANJU BALA SHARMA	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	296
5	ARUN KUMAR	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157
6	ATUL GUPTA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114
7	AVNEESH KUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	97
8	DEVKANT SHARMA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	170
9	DIMPLE CHAUHAN	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	106
10	JEEVESH NADDA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	70
11	KASHMIR SINGH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	182
12	KULDEEP SINGH BARWAL	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	142
13	MANISH SOOD	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72
14	MOHINDER SINGH THAKUR	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264
15	NAVEEN KUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51

16	NITTAM CHANDEL	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
17	PARVEEN SANKHYAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	106
18	PIARE LAL JANEWOO	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	262
19	PRIYANKA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	150
20	RAHUL SANDAL	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	77
21	RAJ KUMARI	56	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	203
22	RAKESH CHANDEL	49	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	238
23	RAVI PRAKASH	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	281
24	REENA DEVI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	147
25	SANJEEV KUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120
26	SATYA RATTAN GAUTAM	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	281
27	SHALINI KUMARI	44	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	191
28	SUDERSHNA SHARMA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	183
29	SURESH KUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	160
30	VANDANA SHARMA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96
31	VINOD KUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	132
32	YAMINI UTREJA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	495731 (FOUR LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY ONE)	544531 (FIVE LAKHS FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE)	889837 (EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	115835 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)	613330 (SIX LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY)	291542 (TWO LAKHS NINETY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY TWO)			
Engineering Workshops	0 (NIL)	0 (NIL)	0 (NIL)			
Studios	0 (NIL)	0 (NIL)	0 (NIL)			
Other suitably identified academic activities	844940 (EIGHT LAKHS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY)	430046 (FOUR LAKHS THIRTY THOUSAND FORTY SIX)	501353 (FIVE LAKH ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	280113762 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY TWO)	28551160 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY)	28859052 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FIFTY TWO)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshetc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1773880 (SEVENTEEN OPAKHS SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY	805041 (EIGHT LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND FORTY ONE)	0 (NIL)			

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	NIL	NIL	NIL

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	NIL	NIL	NIL

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	NIL	NIL	NIL

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	NIL	NIL	NIL

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format

Srno	Format Name	Download
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.gcghumarwin.org.in/